## Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative

an Initiative of the Northeast and Mid-Atlantic States of the U.S.

### STAKEHOLDER MEETING AGENDA: April 20, 2017

On behalf of the states participating in the Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative (RGGI), RGGI, Inc. will facilitate a **webinar meeting** on April 20, 2017 to gather stakeholder input for the states' Program Review.

**WHEN:** Thursday, April 20, 2017, 1:00 PM – 3:30 PM ET

**REGISTER:** Please register <u>here</u> no later than 10:00 AM ET on April 20, 2017 to receive

webinar participation instructions.

#### **PURPOSE:**

The RGGI participating states are committed to comprehensive, periodic program review to consider program successes, impacts, and design elements. The RGGI participating states are currently in the midst of their second Program Review, which was initiated in November 2015.

<u>Program Review</u> solicits stakeholder input on RGGI program design elements and modeling analyses. Information gathered throughout Program Review is used to support evaluation of any potential modifications to the RGGI program.

#### AGENDA:

1:00	Welcome and Meeting Procedures  Andrew McKeon, RGGI, Inc.
1:10	IPM Modeling of Reference Case: Overview of Assumptions and Presentation of Results Chris MacCracken, ICF
2:10	IPM Modeling of Reference Case: Questions/Comments Chris MacCracken, ICF State staff representatives
2:40	Policy Case Proposals: Next Steps for IPM Modeling State staff representatives
2:55	Policy Case Proposals: Questions/Comments State staff representatives
3:15	What's Next: Anticipated Outlook State staff representatives
3:30	Adjournment

# Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative

an Initiative of the Northeast and Mid-Atlantic States of the U.S.

#### **SUBMISSION OF COMMENTS:**

Throughout the meeting, there will be opportunities for stakeholder questions and comments via webinar chat. Additional comments are requested by **5:00 PM ET on April 27, 2017**. Comments should be submitted by email to <a href="mailto:info@rggi.org">info@rggi.org</a>. Submitted written comments will be posted at <a href="http://www.rggi.org/design/2016-program-review">http://www.rggi.org/design/2016-program-review</a>.